YEAR

1890

1892

1894

1896

1898

1900

1902

1904

1906

1908

1910

1912

1914

1916

REDLANDS CITY CLERK - ELECTION RESULTS

CANDIDATES - CITY CLERKS

L. W. Clark
C. P. Squires
W. L. Clark

L. W. Clark
W. O. Mclintosh

L. W. Clark
Charles Reeves
M. M. Atwater

L. W. Clark
B. P. Dugan

L. W. Clark
C. C. Burnett

L. W. Clark
W. O. Post
U. L. Dike

L. W. Clark
A. J. Underwood

L. W. Clark
C. H. Livingston

A. J. Leonard
L. W. Clark
0. D. Chaffee

L. W. Clark
L. R. Patty

R. Warner Thomas
L. W. Clark

R. Warner Thomas
Rollo N. Smith

Clint P. Hook
Ray Everett
O. Kincher
Jos. Rennie

Clint P. Hook
Orrin Andrews

VOTES
199

133

1

462
1

569

453
293

781

459
61

824
105
856

50
646
643

58

948
580

970
737

1,441
275

2,587
52

2,376

Good Government Party
and Citizens Party
Socialist Party

Good Government Party
Citizens Party
Socialist Party

Citizens Party
Good Government Party

Good Government Party
Independent Party

Independent Party
Socialist



YEAR
1918
1920
1924
1928

1932

1936

1940

1944

1948
1952
1956

1960

1964
1968
1972
1976
1980
1983

1987

1991

1995

CANDIDATES - CITY CLERKS

C. P. Hook
C. P. Hook
C. P. Hook
C. P. Hook

C. P. Hook
Verne L. McMinn

C. P. Hook
Robert Dedan
Joshua Gripe

C. P. Hook
Paul Peternell

H. R. Whaley
Verne L. McMinn

H. R. Whaley
Harry R. Whaley
Harry R. Whaley

Harry R. Whaley
Write-ins

Hazel Soper
Peggy A. Moseley
Peggy A. Moseley
Peggy A. Moseley
Peggy A. Moseley
Lorrie Poyzer
Lorrie Poyzer
Susana M. Chesus
G. Harold Duffy

Lorrie Poyzer

Lorrie Poyzer
Lewis D. Webster

VOTES

1,725
1,310
1,455
1,617

2,952
856

3,633

3,822
1,622

662
3,825
3,810
3,011

1,814
30

5,630
4,665
5,950
6,905
6,205
5,461
7,048
1,751

727
8,374

8,250
2,487

(retired 1/4/44)

(retired 6/30/62)

(retired 7/1/65)

(retired 12/30/82)



YEAR
1999
2003

2007

2012

2016

2020

CANDIDATES - CITY CLERKS

Lorrie Poyzer
Lorrie Poyzer

Lorrie Poyzer
Joell Ackerman

Sam Irwin
Nick Miller

Jeanne Donaldson
Al Hernandez
N. W. “Nick” Miller

Roy George
Jeanne Donaldson

VOTES
8,675
7,596

6,172
3,023

18,264
36

15,703
6,854
2,230

8,733
22,971

Got more votes than City Treasurer



